## RESOLUTION

## A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY, EXPRESSING PRIDE AND PRAISE FOR THE 2008-2009 PULASKI COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL TEAM'S DEDICATION TO THE SPORT OF FOOTBALL IN THE 2009 SEASON;

WHEREAS, the City of Somerset, Kentucky, by and through the City Council, wishes to honor the Pulaski County High School football team for their great athletic achievements and accomplishments in the sport of Football during the 2009 season;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved and ordained by the Common Council of the City of Somerset, Kentucky this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2009, that:

- I. That the City hereby honors in the records of the City Council for the City of Somerset the Pulaski County High School 2009 football team, the individual members of the team, and the coaches and assistants that helped to make the 2009 season a success.
- II. That the City hereby acknowledges the dedication and discipline necessary of each team member in winning the **Class 5A Region 4 Title** on November 20, 2009, as well as representing the County of Pulaski, and all communities within, at the Class 5A Semi-State Championship game.

 Approved by the Common Council of the City of Somerset on this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009. Motion by: \_\_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Members present voting \_\_\_\_\_\_ in favor.

Mayor, Eddie Girdler

ATTEST:

City Clerk, David Godsey